PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Maxim Ershov	08/11/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Foveon, Inc.
Street Address:	2820 San Tomas Expressway
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95051

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12060702

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (775)586-9550

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 775-586-9500

Email: sierrapatent@sierralaw.com

Correspondent Name: SIERRA PATENT GROUP, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1663 Hwy 395, Suite 201 Address Line 4: Minden, NEVADA 89423

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FOV-254

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephanie Davis

Total Attachments: 1

source=FOV-254_Assignment#page1.tif

—CH \$40

PATENT REEL: 020738 FRAME: 0048

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Maxim Ershov, a citizen of Russia, residing at 7250 Blue Hill Drive, #231, San Jose, CA 95129, have invented a "Photodiode with Improved Charge Capacity" for which I have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon;

WHEREAS, Foveon, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 2820 San Tomas Expressway, Santa Clara, California 95051, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Maxim Ershov, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Foveon, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Foveon, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS MY HAND at Sunnyvale, California, this H day of Aug., 2007.

Maxim Ershov

RECORDED: 04/01/2008

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) ss.
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)

On this day of Hugust, 2007 before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Maxim Ershov, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

RAJESH CHANDRA SINGH Commission # 1446394 Notary Public — California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Oct 21, 2007

Notary Public